
January 24,2005 
~~dintpllce ~ook 53, &tge 344 

QlUIJNMCE NO. 2M7.X 

! 
AV ORDMAN'CE ORDERING THE m~ow m REMOVAL OF TQWG AT 104 
PURSUANT TO THE HOUSING CODE OF TBE CPrY OP RfABLOTTE N@ ARTICLE 19, PART 6. 

d:weUi!,g l',csej at $04 St. I@,-@ fi@m CiMq om @ity df. 
:-~; '@, -.* .. 

CERTIFICATION 

I, Brenda R Freeze, City Clerk of the City of Charlotte, North Carolma, DO HEREBY CERTIFY W t h e  foregoing is a 
true and exact copy of an Ordinanoe adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Cd ina ,  in regular 
session convened on the 24th day of January, 2005, the reference having been made in Minute Book 121, and recorded 
in full in Ordinance Book 53, Page 344. 

WITNESS my hand and the corporate seal of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, this the 31st day of January, 2005. 

L /a,, 
Brenda R. Freeze, CMC, C i ~ l e r k  



Jmuary 24,2005 
clrdhlce Book 53, Page 345 

ORDINANCE NO. 2 W X  

mwmANcE ORDEUING m DEMOMION AND REMOVAL OF m DWELUF AT 332s A V A L ~  
AVE. PIJR%IW' TO 'IBE H O U W  CODE OF 'llE CITY OP caARumE AND ARTICLE 19, PART 6, 
CHAPTB. 160A OP 'MB GIMBAL STAWW OF NOm CAROLINA, SAID BUltDING BEING TIE 
PROPERTYOF RO&N COOK ANU 1.C . C U D ,  3325 A V W  Am, W T T 8 , K C .  BXl8 



ORnINANGE NO. 2869-x 



Jamtry 24,2005 
Odimme Book 53, Page 347 

ORDINANCE NO. 2870-X 
- 

PURSUANT TO TBB A-BQDB OFTHE CITY OF €BARLOTIE AWD kRnCLE 19;WT 6, eAAPIER 
16OA OF THE GENERAL STATUTES W NORTH CAROLINA, SAID BUILDING BENO 'PHE PROPERTY OF 

-. I, B-da R RW@,,,C@ Clerk of the C i  of Charlotte, Q I Q ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ B ~  a m  &j fWing is a 
be,&d&fifan-adoptad b y ~ e C i t X ~ ~ o ~ b ~ ~ d C b a P ~ , m  Cinow in* 
& m v d . o n  the -day of ~anuaty~ ~ , $ e t _ ~ ~ ~ & . ~ i p n t a ; ~ o o k  U$, snBmedd 
infwn in c)dimmBook 54, Wlg6.347. 



ORDNANCE NO. 287 1 0-54 

AJQlRDINME TO MEND ORDLNANCE NUMBER 262'&~, THE 2004-2005 B W E T  
ORDINANCE, ESTIMATING FEDERAL AND STATE GRANT W D I N G  AN0 APPROPRIATIONS 
FOR THE FY.295 URBANEED AREA FORMU!M ORAN, FY2005STAl'E ADVANCED 
TECHNOLOGY GW&!+ A STATE ORANT AMENDMENT, THE CHARLOm MUCl%MODAL 
TRANSPORWION CENTER, W T A L  OUTLAY PURCI;fA5ED, AND AMENDING OR,DINANCES 
ASSOC19TED WITH THENGINEER!NG AND ENW\RONMENTAL STUDIES 1;N THE NQRTHEAST, 
S m  CAR & CEN3ER CIM, NORTH, AND US74 CORRIDORS -~ 

BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Cwncil of the City of C h a W ;  

, I 5  . .  Section 1,. That the sumof $1.6,71$,163 is hereby estimated to bs horn, the 
fblhdng @ m s  af mmm h in:wifhtfi&'Nam lJ&mh 
~ o m w ~ ' ' ~  

Source 
Federal 
NCDOT 
CATS Operating Fund (7801) fund balance 
Total 

Fund Canter ProjectTfhb 
2078 84250 FYQ5 Formula Grant 16,7,714,%3 

Section 3. That the sum of $150,000 is hereby estimated to be a v W e  from the 
following sources of revenue In assocfation with the FY2005 Stab M d  
Thcnolkqy Grant 

source 
NCDOT 
CATS Operting Fund (7801) fund balance 
Total 

Seotion 4. That the sum of $150,000 is hereby appropriated ta 

Fund Center ProJectlWe 
2078 &I30 FYM Mv Tech Grant 

3wAon 5. That the sum of$207,000 Is tiemby estjmated to be available from NCDOT 
in asscciation Wlth a State Grant Amendment to 00SKi-025. 

Amount 
$135,000 

15,000 
tlM3,Ow 

Section 6, f hat the sum of $207,000 Is hereby appropriated to the following: 



Jattuary 24,200.5 
Book 53, Page 349 

Fund Center Project Tltle 
2094 8SF793 Major Inve$trrM SMyB 
2096 89793 Mabr tnvestmnt Study #3 
2097 89793 Maj~r I n v M  Study M 
Tdai 

Section 7. That We sum of$3,036,826 is hereby estimated to be available tom the 
foljmlrjg wmes of m u e  in association with the Charlo& MUWodal 
'~dwan center 

80uke 
Fe&al 
NebOT 
CATS Operting Fund (1801) fund babe@ 
Tow 

Amount 
$51,750 
103,500 
51,750 

$207,000 

Amount 
$2,429,445 

303,690 
303,691 

$3,0re,aza 

W o n  8. That the sum af $3,0#,826 is hWy apgmprhted to: 

Fund Center PlojectTiUe ' Amount 
ZtW?.' 89320 Charlotte Multimadal Center Station $3,038,826 

Section 9. TIT& the wmof $823,500 is hereby estimated to be available from CATS Operating FuRd 
(7&@ fund Yldlance for the purchase of various capital outlay items 

Section 10. W t h e  sum of$823,d is hereby appropriated to: 

FmU Gsntef ProjettT1Ue 
24378 tBD FY05 CapM Outlay Program 

&p&~)11lf, That thefun&@ sou& %vex'( mast C~mafl 
(Fund 2094) k'hel9by amended 

To: 
WWT 

Opesatmu Fund, @ & f ~ f a n d ~ b a ~  
r o w  

smtion 12. h f u d f i g  source &&awVlrfth dinan& B9.0-X ( 8 cmteraty) 
(Fund 2 W )  is hereby amemld + 

Ffom: 
CATS Operating Fund (7801) fund balanoe 

C 

To: 
NGOOT 
CATS Operting Fund (7801) fund balance 
T W  

Amount 
$6,750,000 

Amount 
$1,@37,918 
5,122,082 , M,T5u,m 

X 



Section 13. That \at fuMng sources associatedcwtfh @rdhmwtMl-X {North Conidor) 
(Fund 2OQ7)y hereby amended 

Pm:  
'FHMlA 
NCDOT GFant 
Transfer FroPn Transit Opdng,  fund (i@1;814.0@) 

8 i . ,  . .. 
Total 

To_; 4mni 
:fwA .f @,W 
NCdi3T ~ m t  .. w , , w 7  ~ ~ . ,  

ikmfer RQm Transit Opm!hg Fun@ (7801) I '  . . %,,83 
'TOW 

%don 14. That the hrncling wrw twciW:* d i m i 2 ? 4 1 - X  tlB7AtGG@w) 
(Fund 2081are hereby amended 

Fm; 
CATS Operating Fund (7801) find balanoe 
NCDOT 
T h t  

To: 
CATS Operathg Fund (7801) fund balance 
N O T  
t*l 

seotion 15. This ~ ~ e s t i r n a t e s  Wral and skbgraht parWpatiun. $$on receipt 
d the gFa!lt@%i@& WWUW b!$%%@b)flh&i fw the ~f@j@ 
spedRed ,b @ ~re t lec f  perman&tfaandmg 
Until pemmd Wrtg is reakd, Mw Finance Wrectw herelay autholizd 
toad\camMing from Fund 7B01 fund balance to CO\rrer~timaMgmt 
~ u e s . ~ ~  above. Upon reoaipt of grant rmwe8$ W : m  ta, 
Rehe pMjects #hall te\Fert back to the Fund 7801 hnd'batait~~ 
Ifgrantfunding i s n o t ~ i t h e a d v a n o e m a y b e ~ n a t e d ~ t h e  

source of Wnding. The total project app1opMott level will not 
$(EM the amounts speciMd , unless arnerrW..by . ., s&yM a - 
&in&&. 

Section 16. All ordinances io confFid with W s  orchance are he~eby w.ated. 

Section 17. This ordinance shall be effective upon adotp'ton. 



Jmwy 24,2005 
Ckdmce Book 53, Pa@ 351 

b b & ~  F ~ , , . c &  cwOf,&e c@ of~&k,t$,  caroh oh, DO J B l W Y  CmWthsbtlW:wgka 
~ r u e  and & copy . . of an.- adapted by the City rjoonoil of& C i  of C W ,  No& Carolisla, in rip& 

~ 3 & ~ d a $ : , . o f 3 ~ ~ ' ~ 3  Y '  *-r$aPin$,~&*,% [?f 9 && 
& fir11 B@It $3, &q&g)s@51, 



BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of the C& of Charlctt& 

Sedion 1. That the suflof$16,994,@. is h@$i@mated.to be available from the 
f d ~ . ~ e s  o l ~ ~ ~ : ,  

saurce a1 1 
NCDOT 
CATS Certificates of Paticiation 
Total 

Sectlon 2, That the sum of $16,994,468 is hereby appropfiated to: 

Fund am p-m 
2098 89710 Traction P w r  

Amount 
16,0B4,468 

Sedion 3. This ordinance estimates state grant paw~patiin. Upon rweipt 
of the grant assistance, the sources and levels of funding &ihe project 
specifled may be adjrged to mfl& permanent financing. 
Until pennanent financing Is rearealked, the Finance Director is hereby authorized 
to advarrcs funding fm Fund 7Llpl fund balance to cover estimated grant 
revenues specified above. Upon racdpt of grant mwues, 
funds advapced to the projects shall revefl back to the Fund 7801 fund balance. 
ff grant W I n g  is not &ed, the advance may be desi~nated as the 
permanent source of timding. The total project appropriation level will not 
exceed the amounts specified , unless amended by subsequent a - 
ordinance. 

Section 4. All ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repeated. 

Section 5. This otiianse shal! be effective upon adotpion. 



Januarg 24,2005 
Ordinance Book 53, Page 353 

I, BreMfa R Freeza, City CI&oftfie Cily @f Charlotte, North Camliau, DO =BY CF&'f@YWthe is a - m.andeYact~~frul_~~,&adxrptedbdhe C Q C O . ~ o f C i q 7 O f ~ ~ N o r t b C a r o l i a a , i n ~  
. . 

mimm& ddrem*- 2@ ,& &&h&hI*&,wmk &.- 9 7 @ - .  . , I . 

in frill in O,$im~,&& B, p&$j 3$&333. . , 

WlTNESS my bud and ihe coqxlr$esealoftke City ofChariotte, N d  G&k this the 3kt  day of Jmuary, 2@5. 



J m a y  24,2005 
Ordinance Book 53,$53ge 354 

m&qma~m,, m3 0-56 
AN ,omJW,E 70 &$&No, ~ 1 , ~ ' ~ ~ R ~ X ,  I- , . ~ ~ $ O Q 4 3 ~ 5  
O ~ M ~ E  I P R ~ ~ &  ~ ~ T S ~ ~ I ~ T ~ O N  FOR ~ W O R  
tNFRASrriWCTURE . PROJECT. 

{ 
- -  - . ~ 

4 

BE IT MU)AIWU), by the City Coundl of the City of Cha.rlottS; 

Section 1. That the wyof $14,~(WOtCdK) is W y  ~~~gicabk fmm 2004 8-1 Bonds. 

S&in 2. That hs'qp of $I~,OOI~,WO is hereby appmpi&ed 0 ~annl Capital 
lmpm& ~mject Fwnd 2060; 494.00 - Swth Copridor lrhstfucture 
Pro]ecr. 

Sedim 3. All o r d i m  in conflict u4th his ordinance are hereby repealed. 

W o n  4. This ordinam shall be sffective immediately. 

I, Brenda R Ft-, C i  C M  ofthe City of Chaalotk, Nor& Carow DO HEREBY CERTIFY tkatfhe fhgohgli, a 
true and m t  copy of an ordinance adopted by the City Council ofthe City of CCharlotb, North C a r o b ,  in mgyh 
ses$~c~1veaedmthe24tbdayofJa~aty,2~S,therefkrw~~havingtKenmademMinutsBook. 121,andm& 
in full in C l r d b w  3ook 53, Page 354. 

WITNESS my bad and the cqonde seal of the City of Charlotte, North C m b ,  this the 3 1st day of Jaw, 2005. 



J a n q  24,2005 
rJrcbae Book 53, Page 355 

ORDNANCE NO. 2874 

Section 3. If wmue from sale o.foPd hand' gum k not at least $350,000, thesbrtfall shall be: 
ttrrou& k e t z f i t t f e b  a d ; ,  

Sedm 6. This o r b e  !5hail be effective upon adoption. 



OWWANCE NO. 281'5 0.58 

i 
Q ~ M ~ E E  TO o ~ W M ~ ~ W E R ~ ~ & K  2@&&2f$J5 

Q ~ R D ~ ~ B  p ~ Q m 0  & p p ~ o ~ ~ ~ ,  moM &j!&tTs F0mM)8'm 
' = Y ,  

upm OF New ~ C E  S . P A ~  

BE IT ORDAINED* by the City Council ofthe City d k b t t e :  

Section 2. That the rn of $280,080 is hereby qmpriated to the Public Safety Grant Fund 
(04 13) f~ the qfit ~ f m  offloe p e .  

S d o n  3. Ail o&ces in conflict with this 0 1 ~ 0 e  ase hereby repealed 

Section 4. This ordinance dull be effective upon daph 

L : ~ & F ~ ~ W o f t h e C I t y o f C B a r 1 ~ , N & ~ , W ~ Y ~  cfiRTJlTdj@& ,b;a 
itMslad &&~~!dt@&by & C Q W f , : t ~ f , b  C&, ofchat- b.+ 
:wiolawe~~edm the 2 ~ , d 9 ~ d ~ a n ~ ~  2005, h.-a beea raad8 ia8~upe.kkwk U1,d rewkded 
in hll in Ordinance Book 53, Page 356. 



January 24,2005 
oldinance Bmk 53, Page 357 

ORDNANCE NO. 2876 

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 26204, THE 2CM-2005 BUDGET 
ORDINANCE, E$TIMTING STATE GRANT FUNDING AND PROVIDING AN 
APPROPRIATION FOR INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVElJlEWTS ALONG SOUTH 
BOULEVARD. - 

BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of the Ci of Charlotte; 

Section 1. That the sum oT $862,000 is hereby estimated to be available Ijom h e  
Fforth Carolina Department of Transportation for a munidpal agreement to 
provide street, pedestrian and transit stop improvements along 'South 
Nievard. 

Sedion 2. That the sum of $862,000 is hereby appropriated to General Capital 
Improvement Project Fund 2010; 281.50 - Participation in State Highway 
Projects. 

a *  
% 

Section 3. All ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed, 

Section 4. This ordinance shaM be effective immediately. 

WITNESS ray had ad the ~~ seal of* city af ~barlotte, ,NO& ~ a r s k  this& 318t day if ~ ~ m y ,  2005. 



ORDNANCE NO. 287'1-X 060 

AN QRDlNANCE TO MEND ORDlwNQE 262&X,, me 2004-2005 BIJDGm 
ORDfMNCE, PROvmING APW@M&TID,N'Fa $omH'cORR18DOR C w T  ml 
PROJECT . -- 

7 

BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of the City of Charlotte; 

Section I. That the sum of $146,838,843 is hereby estimated to be available from 
the hMaruing sources: 

source =' 
b 

CATS Certificates of Parkipation 
NCDOT 
Total 

Section 2. That the sum of $146,838,843 is hereby appropriated to fithe Rapid Transff Qpital 
Protect Fund (20$8) in cent# 89600. 

Section 3. This ordinance estimates state gmnl partfclpafbn. Upon receipt 
of the grant assistance, the sowces and levels of funding for the project 
specifled my be adjusted to F&& pmmt %a& 
Until permanent financing is realized, the Finance Director is hereby authorized 
to advanoe funding from Fund 7801 Fund balance to cover estimated grant 
revenues specided above. Upon receipt of grant revenues, fun& adwand to 
the projects shall revert back to the Fund 7801 fund balance. 
If grant funtiing is not realized, the advance may be dee@atted!s tly 
permanent soum of funding. The .total project appropriation level will not - 
exceed the amounts specified ,'unless amended by subsequent a 
ordinance. 

Section 4. All ordinances in conflict with thirordnatlce are hereby repealed. 

Section 5. This ordinance shall be effective SmmsdiaMy. 

Approved as to F o m  




